ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.FSOID/R/E/23/00110/1

Applicant Name Kumar Kalbande

Respected CPIO RD FSI CZ Nagpur has constituted ICC Committee in 2021. There is ICC Committee at FSI Dehradun. Under RTI Act 2005. Please provide following information 1) True copies of all the documents related to Constitution of ICC Committee at FSI CZ Nagpur including nomination of members in ICC Committee. From December 2020 to till date) 2) True copies of all the documents related to ICC Committee at FSI CZ Nagpur. (From December 2020 to till date) 3) Receipt of reports concluded by Chairperson ICC Nagpur and handed over to Me 4) Total ICC cases registered at FSI Dehradun(Not Names but count) 5) True copies of constitution of ICC Committee formed at FSI Dehradun 6) True copies of all the documents related to ICC Committee at FSI Dehradun 7) Since Vishakha Guidelines issued when the ICC Committee is formed in both the offices and has it registered for authorisation as per guidelines. I am ready to pay legal charges (Production of any other documents which is not provided here under RTI Act 2005 will be accounted for illegal perjury and forgery as per court of law)

Reply of Application

Text of Application

please find attachment for sought information.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	29/12/2023	Nodal Officer	FSOID/R/E/23/00110
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	29/12/2023	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s):
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	23/01/2024	Kamal Pandey- (CPIO)	
			Print	

Reg. NO- FSOID/RIE/23/50/10/120thd: 29/12/23

संख्या:-22-486/2023-एफ०जी०डी० 2906 भारत सरकार, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, डाकघर:-आई०पी०ई०, कौलागढ़ मार्ग, देहरादून-248195

दिनांक | 5 नवम्बर, 2023

कार्यालय आदेश

महिला एवं बाल विकास मंत्रालय की अधिसूचना संख्या:—19—5/2013 डब्ल्यू० डब्ल्यू० दिनांक 09.12.2013 तथा इस कार्यालय के आदेश संख्या:—7—17/2013—प्रशा0(पार्ट)—4162 दिनांक 27.09.2022 के क्रम में गढित समिति का पुर्नगठन तात्कालिक प्रभाव से निम्ननुसार किया जाता है:—

अधिकारी / कर्मचारी का नाम व पद	
श्रीमती मीरा अय्यर, भा०व०से०, संयुक्त निदेशक (एफ०जी०डी०) / एभार	
प्रोफेसर (डॉ०) रेणका जोशी	सदस्य सदस्य
5	अधिकारी/कर्मचारी का नाम व पद श्रीमती मीरा अय्यर, भा०व०से०, संयुक्त निदेशक (एफ०जी०डी०)/प्रभार श्री मुंढे अरविंद दत्तु, भा०व०से०, उप निदेशक (का० एवं प्रशा०) श्रीमती सविता सेमवाल, सहायक निदेशक (का० एवं प्रशा०) ग्रोफेसर (डाॅ०) रेणुका जोशी

यह सक्षम प्राधिकारी के अनुमोदन से जारी किया जाता है।

पुष्ट असविद्य दत्तु) भाठव०से० उप निदेशक (का० एवं प्रशा०)

प्रतिलिपि:-

1. व्यक्तिक सहायक, महानिदेशक महोदय, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, मुख्यालय, देहरादून को सादर सूचनार्थ।

2. श्रीमती मीरा अय्यर, भा०व०से०, संयुक्त निदेशक (एफ०जी०डी०)/प्रभार, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, मुख्यालय, देहरादून को सूचनार्थ।

श्री मुंढे अरविंद दत्तु, भा०व०से०, उप निदेशक (का० एवं प्रशा०), मुख्यालय, देहरादून को सूचनार्थ।
श्रीमती सविता सेमवाल, सहायक निदेशक (का० एवं प्रशा०), मुख्यालय, देहरादून को सूचनार्थ।

प्रोफेसर (डाॅo) रेणुका जोशी जी, 44/2 सेवक आश्रम रोड, देहरादून–248001

81. cnim 05. file h 2541 /